506035277 04/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6081992

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| MAURICE TUCHELT | 04/14/2020 |
| JAMIE BAKOS | 04/14/2020 |
| ROGER SARRAZIN | 04/14/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TITAN CLEAN ENERGY PROJECTS CORPORATION |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | P.O. BOX 296, 501 CROSSFORD AVENUE |
| City: | CRAIK, SASKATCHEWAN |
| State/Country: | CANADA |
| Postal Code: | S0G 0V0 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16840900 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8592520889 Email: uspto@iplaw1.net

KING & SCHICKLI PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 800 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 200 Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40503

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1489-077 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ANDREW D. DORISIO |
| SIGNATURE: | /Andrew D. Dorisio/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/28/2020 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=Patent assignment_NEW#page1.tif source=Patent assignment_NEW#page2.tif source=Patent assignment_NEW#page3.tif source=Patent assignment NEW#page4.tif

source=Patent assignment_NEW#page5.tif
source=Patent assignment_NEW#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FROM:

Maurice Tuchelt Jamie Bakos Roger Sarrazin

TO:

Titan Clean Energy Projects Corporation

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We, Maurice Tuchelt, whose full post office address is:

P.O. Box 57 Craik, Saskatchewan, S0G 0V0 Canada

AND

Jamie Bakos, whose full post office address is:

P.O. Box 296 501 Crossford Avenue Craik, Saskatchewan, S0G 0V0 Canada

AND

Roger Sarrazin, whose full post office address is:

Site 600, Comp 181, RR#6 LCD Main Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7K 3J9 Canada

(hereinafter the "Assignors"),

has invented certain new and useful improvements proposed to be covered by an application for patent thereon entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PELLETIZING SPENT BLEACHING EARTH"

AND WHEREAS Titan Clean Energy Projects Corporation, (hereinafter the "Assignee") whose full post office address is P.O. Box 296, 501 Crossford Avenue, Craik, Saskatchewan, S0G 0V0 Canada, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed in the world;

ASSIGNMENT – METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PELLETIZING SPENT BLEACHING EARTH Page 2 of $6\,$

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, we the said Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said

Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the

invention and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon such

invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and

for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which

said patents and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held and enjoyed by myself had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be

necessary or desirable to enable the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and

prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and we further agree to

execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title

of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in

and to any and all Letter Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon these

applications;

AND we hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and

every Letters Patent to be granted, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations

of said applications, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said Assignee, its

successors and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in

accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNMENT – METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PELLETIZING SPENT BLEACHING EARTH Page 3 of 6

PATENT

REEL: 052514 FRAME: 0749

| SIGNED at Coult, Sk., Canada this | 14+1 day of 1000, 2020. |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|
| Witness | Jamie Bakes |
| Witness de | <u>claration</u> |
| I, Rick A. P. Thing, he who is personally known to me, execute the at subject of a patent application entitled "METH | tached assignment of interest in an invention |
| SPENT BLEACHING EARTH" at | |
| day of <u>April</u> , 2020 | * |
| Signature | · |

| SIGNED at, Canada this | 14 4 day o | f |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|-----------|
| Witness | Maurice Tuchelt | |
| Witness de | <u> </u> | · A |
| L. Jank BAKOS , h. Tuchelt, who is personally known to me, executivention subject of a patent application en | ite the attached ass | |
| | EACHING | EARTH" at |
| Crail Systetcheuran, this | | |
| Signature | 1) day 01 | 35 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

| SIGNED at Crack, Sk. | Canada this 44 day of 600, 2020. |
|----------------------|----------------------------------|
| | |
| Witness | Roger Sarvazin |

Witness declaration

| I, Rick A. Pilling, he | reby declare that I did witness Roger Sarrazin, |
|------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|
| who is personally known to me, execute the ar | tached assignment of interest in an invention |
| subject of a patent application entitled "METI | IOD AND SYSTEM FOR PELLETIZING |
| SPENT BLEACHING EARTH" at | aik, SK this 14th |
| day of <u>April</u> , 2020. | |

Signature

RECORDED: 04/28/2020

ASSIGNMENT – METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PELLETIZING SPENT BLEACHING EARTH Page 6 of 6 $\,$